07-12-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 101403139 **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** 2000 TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original dument(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type icense **Assignment** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # | 101291593 Effective Date Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Frame # Reel # **Change of Name Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year 043099 Name | Mannesmann Demag Aktiengesellschaft Formerly **Association** Corporation General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual X Joint Stock Company Other X Germany Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name | Mannesmann Demag Krauss-Maffei Aktiengesellschaft DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Eduard-Schloemann-Strasse 4 Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 40237 Address (line 3) Germany Dusseldorf Zip Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an **Association** Corporation appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Joint Stock Company document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Germany 7/10/2000 DNBUYEN 00000151 1815714 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FC:481 40.00 DP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

ADDRESS.

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Par	ty only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number $614-488-22$	02
Name	Thomas S. Baker, Jr.	
Address (fine 1)	1371 West 3rd Avenue	
Address (time 2)	Columbus, Ohio 43212	
Address (fine 3)		
Address (fine 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 3
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if add to a trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the mark Application Number(s) Registration Number (1815714	
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.0	0
Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Account Deposit Account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-0	413
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes \overline{X}	No
Statement a	and Signature	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Nita Santiago-Marton

Name of Person Signing

Nita Santisyo Marken June 9, 2000
Signature Date Signe

Date Signed

Attorney Docket No. DEN240US01

In re Trademark:

COMPUTOCAST

Registration No.:

1815714

Registration Date:

January 11, 1994

Owner:

SMS Demay Aktiengesellschaft

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Thomas S. Baker, Jr., Attorney-At-Law, Registration No. 25,662, whose postal address is 1371 West 3rd Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43212, U.S.A., Telephone: 614/488-614/488-2232, is hereby designated Applicant's domestic 2202; Facsimile: representative upon whom notice of process in proceedings affecting this assignment may be served and to receive the recorded Assignment document.

Title:

Respectfully submitted,

SMS Demag Aktiengesellschaft

Date: 31.01.2000

By:

Vice President R&D

11 10 00

General Legal Counseĺ

03-17-**20**00 U.S. Department of Co Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 RECEIVED 200 FEB 16 AM 11: 21 101291593 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET OPR/FINANCE TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type * Assignment License X New (Non-Recordation) Resubmission Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name Demag Technica GmbH (merged in to July 7, 1997) Formerty Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Association Corporation Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Germany Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached SMS Demag Aktiengesellschaft Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (fine 1) Eduard-Schloemann-Strasse Address (line 2) Address (time s) 40237 Dusseldorf Germany State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual **Limited Partnership** General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Germany FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 03/17/2000 DNGUYEN 00000063 1815714 40.00 OP 01 FC:481 Public burden reporting for this collection of Inform ion is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send connects regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Attains, Office of Information Project (9661-9627), Washington, D.C. 2023. See ONB Information Collection Budget Package 9661-9627, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002099 FRAME: 0198

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Page	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and	1 Address	Enter for the first Rec	ceiving Party only.
Name [Thomas S. Baker	, Jr.		
Address (fine 1)	1371 West 3rd A	venue		
Address (line 2)	Columbus, Ohio	43212		
Address (line 3)	Telephone: 614	/488-2202		
Address (line 4)	Facsimile: 614	/488-2232		
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and	Telephone Number 61	4/488-2202
Name [Thomas S. Baker	, Jr.		
Address (time 1)	1371 West 3rd A	venue		
Address (line z)	Columbus, Ohio	43212		
Address (fine x)	Telephone: 614	/488-2202		
Address (tine 4)	Facsimile: 614	/488-2232	•	
Pages	Enter the total number of princluding any attachments.		ched conveyance do	cument # 3
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
<u> </u>				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-0413				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Thomas S	. Baker, Jr.	Mmar	Maley	11 February 2000
Name	of Person Signing		Signature /	Date Signed

U.S. Depart Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK RECEIVED 200 FEB 16 AM 11: 21 101291593 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET OPR/FINANCE TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type **X** Assignment License X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Reel# Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name Demag Technica GmbH (merged in to Formerty Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X | Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Germany **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached SMS Demag Aktiengesellschaft Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Eduard-Schloemann-Strasse 4 Address (line 1) Address (line z) Address (line 1) Dusseldorf 40237 Germany State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual **Limited Partnership** General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Germany FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 03/17/2000 DNGUYEN 00000063 1815714 40.00 OP 01 FC:481 Public burden reporting for this collection of infon ated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 29231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Attains, Office of Information Reduction Project (9651-9627), Washington, D.C. 29593. See ONB Information Collection Budget Package 9661-9627, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002099 FRAME: 0200

i				
FORM PTO-161 Expres 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027		Page	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Rep	resentative Name a	ind Address	Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.
Name	Thomas S. Bake	er, Jr.		
Address (time 1)	1371 West 3rd	Avenue		
Address (line 2)	Columbus, Ohio	43212		
Address (line 1)	Telephone: 6	14/488-2202		
Address (line 4)		14/488-2232		
Corresponder	nt Name and Addres	SS Area Code and	Telephone Number 6	14/488-2202
Name	Thomas S. Bak	er, Jr.		
Address (tine 1)	1371 West 3rd	Avenue		
Address (line 2)	Columbus, Ohio	o 43212		
Address (line 1)	Telephone: 6	14/488-2202		
Address (line 4)	Facsimile: 6	14/488-2232	•	
i uuco	nter the total number of cluding any attachmen		ched conveyance do	cument # 3
	plication Number(s		on Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Tr	ademark Application Number	or the Registration Nu	mber (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same property).
Trader	nark Application Numb	per(s)	Regist	ration Number(s)
			1815714	
L	! !		<u> </u>	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-0413				
		Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Thomas S	Baker, Jr.	Imas	Maled	11 February 2000
	Person Signing	_ <u> </u>	Signature Signature	Date Signed



Certification

- I, Dr. Florian Braunfels, Notar (public notary), duly admitted and sworn with official residence at Düsseldorf, hereby certify and confirm, based on a certified extract of the commercial register at the local court of Würzburg, reg. No. HRB 5970, dated December 14, 1999, that
- by merger contract of July 7, 1997, a shareholder's resolution of the same date and registration in the commercial register of August 29, 1997

Demag Technica GmbH with registered office in Veitshöchheim (local court of Würzburg, reg. No. HRB 3015)

has been merged with

Demag Korf Engineering GmbH, Duisburg (local court of Duisburg, reg. No. HRB 6823) and at the same time moved its registered office to Veitshöchheim (local court of Würzburg, reg. No. HRB 5970).

I further certify and confirm, that by a written share purchase and transfer agreement of September 29, 1995,

- Demag Korf Engineering GmbH, former registered office at Duisburg, now registered office in Veitshöchheim has transferred all its assets and liabilities to

Mannesmann Demag AG with registered office in Duisburg (local court of Duisburg, reg. No. 1).

Based on certified extracts of the commercial registers of the local court of Duisburg (reg. No. HRB 1) and of the local court of Munich (reg. No. HRB 127000), both dated December 16, 1999, I hereby certify and confirm, that

- Mannesmann Demag Aktiengesellschaft with registered office in Duisburg has changed its firm name by resolution of April 30, 1999 to Mannesmann Demag Krauss-Maffei Aktiengesellschaft and has further moved its registered office from Duisburg to Munich (local court of Munich reg. No. HRB 127000).
- Krauss Maffei Aktiengesellschaft
 with registered office in Munich (local court of Munich, reg. No. HRB 42279)
 has by merger contract of April 30, 1999 been merged with Mannesmann Demag Krauss-Maffei Aktiengesellschaft.

I further hereby certify and confirm upon todays inspection of the commercial register at the local court of Düsseldorf (reg. No. HRB 25779), that

- by demerger and transfer contract of August 28, 1999

Mannesmann Demag Krauss-Maffei AG with registered office in Munich (local court of Munich reg. No. HRB 127000)

has transferred its metallurgical business to

SMS Demag Aktiengesellschaft with registered office in Düsseldorf (local court of Düsseldorf, reg. No. 25779).

I further certify and confirm upon inspection of a certified copy of the abovementioned demerger and transfer contract – deed No. 2476/99 of Notar Dr. Norbert Zimmermann in Düsseldorf -, that

- all intangible assets (especially patents and trademarks) have been transferred to the beforementioned SMS Demag Aktiengesellschaft.

In testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal of office.

Düsşeldorf, this 6th day of January 2000

. Traunfels Notar

APOSTILLE

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

Land: Bundesrepublik Deutschland

Niese öffentliche Urkunde

2. islanterschrieben von Notar Dr. Braunfels

3. in seint Eigenschaft als Notar in Düsseldorf

4. sie ist versenn mit dem Siegel des

Notars

Bestätigt

5. in Düsseldor

6. am 07. Januar 2000

7. durch den Präsidenten des Landgerichts

8. unter Nr. 9101 Ea 13/2000

9. Siegel:

10. Unterschrift:

In Vertretung

(Haubrich)

Vizepräsidentin des

Landgerichts

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
L New	X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # 101291593	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Mannagmann Domag Vrauge M	Month Day Year		
Name Mannesmann Demag Krauss-M	affei Aktiengesellschaft 082899		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association		
X Other Joint Stock Company			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Germany		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name SMS Demag Aktiengesell	schaft		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) Eduard-Schloemann-Stra	sse 4		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Dusseldorf	Germany 40237		
Otty State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X If document to be recorded is an			
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States an			
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
X Other Joint Stock Company (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Germany			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002099 FRAME: 0205

FORM PTO- Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	epresentative Name and Add	iress Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.	
Name	Thomas S. Baker, Jr.			
Address (line 1)	1371 West 3rd Avenue			
Address (fine 2)	Columbus, Ohio 43212			
Address (line 3)				
Address (time 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area	Code and Telephone Number 61	4-488-2202	
Name	Thomas S. Baker, Jr.			
Address (line 1)	1371 West 3rd Avenue			
Address (line 2)	Columbus, Ohio 43212			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 4	
	Application Number(s) or Reg		Mark if additional numbers attached	
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Reg			
Trac	demark Application Number(s)		tration Number(s)	
		1815714		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-0413				
	Authori	zation to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Nita Sant	tiago-Marton (ita Santisyo-Mar	June 9, 2000	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002099 FRAME: 0206



Certification

- I, Dr. Florian Braunfels, Notar (public notary), duly admitted and sworn with official residence at Düsseldorf, hereby certify and confirm, based on a certified extract of the commercial register at the local court of Würzburg, reg. No. HRB 5970, dated December 14, 1999, that
- by merger contract of July 7, 1997, a shareholder's resolution of the same date and registration in the commercial register of August 29, 1997

Demag Technica GmbH with registered office in Veitshöchheim (local court of Würzburg, reg. No. HRB 3015)

has been merged with

Demag Korf Engineering GmbH, Duisburg (local court of Duisburg, reg. No. HRB 6823) and at the same time moved its registered office to Veitshöchheim (local court of Würzburg, reg. No. HRB 5970).

I further certify and confirm, that by a written share purchase and transfer agreement of September 29, 1995,

- Demag Korf Engineering GmbH, former registered office at Duisburg, now registered office in Veitshöchheim has transferred all its assets and liabilities to

Mannesmann Demag AG with registered office in Duisburg (local court of Duisburg, reg. No. 1).

Based on certified extracts of the commercial registers of the local court of Duisburg (reg. No. HRB 1) and of the local court of Munich (reg. No. HRB 127000), both dated December 16, 1999, I hereby certify and confirm, that

- Mannesmann Demag Aktiengesellschaft with registered office in Duisburg has changed its firm name by resolution of April 30, 1999 to Mannesmann Demag Krauss-Maffei Aktiengesellschaft and has further moved its registered office from Duisburg to Munich (local court of Munich reg. No. HRB 127000).
- Krauss Maffei Aktiengesellschaft with registered office in Munich (local court of Munich, reg. No. HRB 42279) has by merger contract of April 30, 1999 been merged with Mannesmann Demag Krauss-Maffei Aktiengesellschaft.

I further hereby certify and confirm upon todays inspection of the commercial register at the local court of Düsseldorf (reg. No. HRB 25779), that

- by demerger and transfer contract of August 28, 1999

Mannesmann Demag Krauss-Maffei AG with registered office in Munich (local court of Munich reg. No. HRB 127000)

has transferred its metallurgical business to

SMS Demag Aktiengesellschaft with registered office in Düsseldorf (local court of Düsseldorf, reg. No. 25779).

I further certify and confirm upon inspection of a certified copy of the abovementioned demerger and transfer contract – deed No. 2476/99 of Notar Dr. Norbert Zimmermann in Düsseldorf -, that

all intangible assets (especially patents and trademarks) have been transferred to the beforementioned SMS Demag Aktiengesellschaft.

In testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal of office.

Düsseldorf, this 6th day of January 2000

or. Traunfels Notar

APOSTILLE

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

Land: Bundesrepublik Deutschland

wese öffentliche Urkunde

2. ist hterschrieben von Notar Dr. Braunfels

3. in seint Eigenschaft als Notar in Düsseldorf

4. sie ist versei in mit dem Siegel des

Notars

Bestätigt

5. in Düsseldor

6. am 07. Januar 2000

7. durch den Präsidenten des Landgerichts

8. unter Nr. 9101 Ea 13/2000

9. Siegel:

10. Unterschrift:

In Vertretung

(Haubrich)

Vizepräsidentin des

Landgerichts



PTAS

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

MAY 10, 2000

THOMAS S. BAKER, JR. 1371 WEST 3RD AVENUE COLUMBUS, OHIO 43212

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101291593

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE INFORMATION FOR "CONVEYANCE TYPE" IS NOT CLEAR. ONLY ONE CONVEYANCE CAN BE INDICATED PER COVER SHEET WITH THE CORRECT DOCUMENT MATCHING WHAT YOU ARE CONVEYING. THE ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WAS NOT ATTACHED AND THE INFORMATION GIVEN IN YOUR TRANSMITTAL (WHICH MERELY EXPLAINS WHAT HAS HAPPENED) IS NOT ACCEPTABLE AS A DOCUMENT. PLEASE CLARIFY AND RESUBMIT WITH REVISIONS. IF YOU NEED ANY ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CONTACT ME ON THE NUMBER ON THE NOTICE. ALSO, RETURN THIS NON RECORDATION NOTICE WHEN RESPONDING.

DIANE RUSSELE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

MAY 10, 2000

THOMAS S. BAKER, JR. 1371 WEST 3RD AVENUE COLUMBUS, OHIO 43212

PTAS



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101291593

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE INFORMATION FOR "CONVEYANCE TYPE" IS NOT CLEAR. ONLY ONE CONVEYANCE CAN BE INDICATED PER COVER SHEET WITH THE CORRECT DOCUMENT MATCHING WHAT YOU ARE CONVEYING. THE ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WAS NOT ATTACHED AND THE INFORMATION GIVEN IN YOUR TRANSMITTAL (WHICH MERELY EXPLAINS WHAT HAS HAPPENED) IS NOT ACCEPTABLE AS A DOCUMENT. PLEASE CLARIFY AND RESUBMIT WITH REVISIONS. IF YOU NEED ANY ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CONTACT ME ON THE NUMBER ON THE NOTICE. ALSO, RETURN THIS NON RECORDATION NOTICE WHEN RESPONDING.

DIANE RUSSELE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 06/09/2000